

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P(T) No. 5716 of 2018

Electrosteel Castings Limited, through its Senior Manager Shri
Anand Krishna PrasadPetitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & othersRespondents

CORAM:

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Yogesh Modi, A.C to A.A.G-IA

08/ Dated: 03.04.2025

- 1.** Counsel for the respondents shall instruct the 2nd respondent to issue certified copy of the order (Annexure-5) to the petitioner on or before 8th April, 2025. Communicate this order to the 2nd respondent.
- 2.** The counsel representing the respondents shall also communicate it to the respondents and ensure that the certified copy is given to the petitioner as directed above.
- 3.** List this case on 8th April, 2025.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)