

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(T) No. 5716 of 2018

Electrosteel Castings Limited Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and others Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ankit Vishal, Advocate

For the Respondents: Mr. Yogesh Modi, AC to AAG-IA

14/Dated: 11.11.2025

- 1) Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment.
- 2) List this case on 16.12.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

11/11/2025
Sharda/MM
Cp.01